Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature .................................... -20 °C to +85 °C
Humidity Aging................................................. +85 °C, 85 % R.H. 1000 hours .........................±20 % typical resistance change
Passive Aging .................................................. +85 °C, 1000 hours ...........................................±20 % typical resistance change
Vibration .......................................................... MIL-STD-883C, Method 2007.1,.......................No change
  Condition A
Solvent Resistance .......................................... MIL-STD-202, Method 215 ...............................No change
  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-RM Series

Voltage
Interrupt
Voltage
Interrupt
Current
RMin.
at 23 °C
R1 Max.
at 23 °C
at 23 °C
PD Typ.
at 23 °C
(A) (A) (Vac) (Vac) (A) (Ohms) (Ohms) (A) (Sec.) (W)
MF-RM005/240 0.05 0.12 240 265 1.0 18.50 65.00 0.25 10.0 0.9
MF-RM008/240 0.08 0.19 240 265 1.2 7.40 26.00 0.40 10.0 0.9
MF-RM012/240 0.12 0.30 240 265 1.2 3.00 12.00 0.60 15.0 1.0
MF-RM016/240 0.16 0.37 240 265 2.0 2.50 7.80 0.80 15.0 1.4
MF-RM025/240 0.25 0.56 240 265 3.5 1.30 3.80 1.25 18.5 1.5
MF-RM033/240 0.33 0.74 240 265 4.5 0.77 2.60 1.65 21.0 1.7
MF-RM040/240 0.40 0.90 240 265 5.5 0.60 1.90 2.00 24.0 2.0
MF-RM055/240 0.55 1.25 240 265 7.0 0.45 1.45 2.75 26.0 3.4
Features
■ Radial leaded devices
■ Cured, fl ame retardant epoxy polymer
 insulating material meets UL 94V-0